Conformed Copy 2019EIR026 08/16/2019 10:17:04 AM OFFICIAL RECORDS Sendy Perez. Clerk-Recorder Glenn County. CA

## 2019080305

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE

Notice of Exemption/Exclusion	
To: County Clerk From: County of Glenn 516 W. Sycamore Street Willows, CA 95988	County of Glenn Public Works Agency 777 N. Colusa Street Willows, CA 95988
PROJECT TITLE: Glenn County 2017 Storm Damage, PROJECT APPLICANT: Glenn County Public Works of PROJECT LOCATION – SPECIFIC: County Road 99 PROJECT LOCATION – CITY: Willows, CA PROJECT LOCATION – COUNTY: Glenn County DESCRIPTION OF NATURE, PURPOSE, AND BEND During the severe storm events that occurred in early 2017 out along County Road 99W from County Road 40 to County flood monitoring, road closure management, and shoulder the severe storm events that occurred in early 2017 out along County Road 99W from County Road 40 to Count	Agency W from County Road 40 to County Road 48.  EFICIARIES OF PROJECT: 7, approximately 2,000 feet of gravel shoulder were washed nty Road 48. The emergency work for this project included
NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY APPROVING PROJECT NAME OF PUBLIC AGENCY CARRYING OUT PROEXEMPT STATUS  X Statutory Exemptions. State cool Categorical Exclusions. Code in	OJECT: Glenn County Public Works Agency
REASONS WHY PROJECT IS EXEMPT:  The project is Categorically Exempt pursuant to Section (Emergency Projects). Section 15269 exempts projects that property or facilities damaged or destroyed as a result of emergency has been proclaimed by the Governor pursuant to the road shoulders occurred during the January and February proclaimed a disaster pursuant to Governor Proclaim The project is Categorically Excluded from NEPA accord Title 23, Chapter I, Part 771 Section 771.117(c)(9) of the Conot individually or cumulatively have a significant effect of circumstances indicating that effects of the proposal may be	It involve maintaining, repairing, demolishing, or replacing f a disaster in a disaster stricken area in which a state of to the California Emergency Services Act. All the damage ruary series of storms that hit California and that Governor nations on January 23, 2017 and March 7, 2017. ing to Title 40, Chapter V, Part 1508, Section 1508.4 and code of Federal Regulations (CFR), because the project will not the human environment, and there are no extraordinary
LEAD AGENCY CONTACT PERSON: Cole Grube, Pu CONTACT PHONE NUMBER: (530) 934-6530	blic Works Director
If filed by applicant:  1. Attach certified document of exemption finding.  2. Has a Notice of Exemption been filed by the public SIGNATURE:  Cole Grube	
⊠ Signed by Lead Agency ☐ Signed by Applicant	Governor's Office of Planning & Research  AUG 16 2019
DATE RECEIVED FO	OR FILING AT OPR:

Sendy Perez, Clerk-Recorder Glenn County, CA 516 West Sycamore Street, 2nd Floor Willows, CA 95988

Receipt: 65121

Product

Extended

NOE

Notice Of

Notice Of

Name

\$50.00

Exemption (C)

Document# 2019EIR024, Document Info: GLENN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS, # Pages 1, Filing

Fee true

NOE

\$50.00

Exemption (C)

Document# 2019EIR025, Document Info: GLENN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS, # Pages 1, Filing

Fee true

NOE Notice Of \$50.00

Exemption (C)

Document# 2019EIR026, Document info: GLENN COUNTY PUBLIC WORKS, # Pages 1, Filing

Fee true

Total

\$150.00

Tender (On Account (Charge or

\$150.00

Prepay))

Account# gcp107, Account Name Glenn Co Public Works, Balance \$150.00

Thank You

Fri Aug 16 10:17:04 PDT 2019 dbaker

Governor's Office of Planning & Research

AUG 16 2019

STATE CLEARINGHOUSE